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Interactions shines all the way with Inter Action among the societies
HAR GHAR DIWALI

With the modest thoughts to brings lots of happiness and
joy, the Interactors reached to the Ruva Gam accompanied
by the Rotaractors dated 15th oct 2025,Wednesday

The distribution of sweets New cloths to almost 35 families
was made , which brought tons of smiles and cheers on the
occasion of the festivals as every home witnessed the
sparkles of smiles and happiness

It was truly a wholehearted experience for the Interactors
and Rotaractos

Coming up next

09 November - Senior citizen program

14 November - Rtn. Mansukhbhai Nakrani
16 November - Blood Sugar Checkup Camp
22 November - Fellowship

28 November - Regular Meeting

Hepatitis-B Vaccination Camp
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Rotary Club of Bhavnagar successfully organized a
Hepatitis-B Vaccination Camp on 5th Oct, Sun. at Rotary
Service Center.

With the goal of promoting good health and disease
prevention, 60 beneficiaries of Gopinathji Nursing College
received their Hepatitis-B doses under this noble initiative.

Rotary continues its commitment towards creating a
Healthier, Happier Bhavnagar through dedicated service and
impactful community healthcare programs.
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Visit to Prerna Charitable Trust - Apang
Pa
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Visit to Prerna Charitable Trust was truly inspiring seeing their
dedication to helping the specially abled people, that truly
filled the hearts with joy and gratitude. Interactorswent there
to celebrate navratri with them and performed garba with
them. They even looked through the products they made and
planned on buying them for the next project. It was a
beautiful experience that reminded the power of kindness.
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World Mental Health Awareness - Oct 2025

1 Rtn.
2. Rtn.
3. Rtn.
4. Rtn.
5. Rtn.
6. Rtn.
7. Rtn.
8. Rtn.
9. Rtn.
10. Rtn.
11. Rtn.
12. Rtn.
13. Rtn.
14. Rtn.
15. Rtn.
16. Rtn.
17  Rtn.
18 Rtn.
19 Rtn.
20. Rtn.

Pritish K Mehta
Parth M Dave
JigneshDoshi

PP Jiten Y. Shah
Mansukh M Nakrani
RushabBhayani
Rajkumar M Jodhwani
Nilay P Parekh
Devang N Parekh
Shabbir A Zaveri
Manoj C Ganatra
Tejas K Sheth
Dharmendra V Shah
PP Kiran Y Oza
Keyur A Parekh

PP Girish Shah
Mitesh M Soni
DrTejasThakkar
NileshBagadiya
Apurva J Shah

Rotary Rhythm wishes Many happy returns of the
day to the following Rotarians on their birthdays

1t November

3" November

4t November

7" November

8" November

9 November

10* November
14™ November
17" November
18" November
21 November
21 November
22" November
26 November
26™ November
26 November
26™ November
27" November
29" November
29 November

Rotary Rhythm wishes Many happy returns of the day to

the following Rotarians on their wedding anniversaries

6™ November

1.

2. Rtn.
3. Rtn.
4. Rtn.
5. Rtn.
6. Rtn.
7. Rtn.
8. Rtn.
9. Rtn.
10. Rtn.
11. Rtn.
12. Rtn.
13. Rtn.
14. Rtn.
15. Rtn.
16. Rtn.
17. Rtn.
18. Rtn.
19. Rtn.
20. Rtn.
21. Rtn.
22. Rtn.
23. Rtn.
24. Rtn.

Rtn.Shabbir A Zaveri

Gunjan N Patel

DR Akash R Shirdharani
C P Anish H Vora
Parshwad N Vora
Vikrendra K Shah
SudhirChhdha
Harshidd A Shah

PP Mitul D Shah
Mansukh M Nakrani
Chintan D Shah
Ketan C Dani

PP JigneshSavani
Keyur Parekh
Narendra Gupta

PP Dr Rajesh S Kothari
DR Sanjay V Savani
Anand Shah

Rajiv C Parekh
Anand K Bhayani

PE Dipesh Patel
KaushalChampaneri
PP Jiten Y Shah
HardevsinhRana

8" November

11™ November
16" November
16" November
16" November
17*"November
17 November
17*"November
19" November
19" November
19™" November
21 November
23 November
24 November
24" November
25" November
25% November
26™ November
27" November
27" November
28" November
28 November
28 November




Visit to Old age home-27th July 2025, Sunday
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Visiting the old age home was a touching experience, The
Interact members visited the Vrudhashram and spent time
with them and talked to elders with much respect., and in-
teracted with the bhajans and sang songs considering their
favorites it was a heart touching experience for Interactors
that could make a difference in their day.

The elders' smiles and stories warmed the hearts and learnt
the value of love, respect and care for our elders. Old age is
not only to be respected but needs to be understood.

Interactors had an amazing experie—nce setting upthe stall at

MDRTB Nutrition Kit distribution for
Nov (5th) Month
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Stall at Jito urban flee for 2 days-11th and

12th Oct 2025,Saturday and Sunday
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the JITO Urban Flea for two wonderful days! They Met so
people shared lots of smiles, and received so much love and
support. The club members feel very much grateful for ev-
eryone who stopped by and made it special, theyhad kept
products like diyas, diwali decor, , potli bags, torans, etc.
they had also bought few items from prena Charitable trust
and ankur school - which also helps specially abled kids, the
items which were bought from them were diyas and paper
bags, potli bags and few diwali decor items, in order to help
them as well and rest of the items were bought from the
store.

It was truly a wonderful experience and taught the interact
members lot of things like how to manage funds, marketing
skills, packaging, time management, how to talk to custom-
ers and especially how to handle last minute issues. It was
an experience which truly helped to grow while we could
also help the specially abled kids to sell their products.

Letter of gratitude

A4 el [Foll 249 uRalAEsL dail aldl § ella-oizel
A A2 g 1R s (ADHD) Audl 5219 ¢, 2471 el vt AL
[Brega [Fyes 9, A2 saot 2015 a1 dal 3. 2lRiaL %1l
AR 1(eA S50 L Adl-l ¢ A et @d ¢, a-itell MRl
olL0L5L HRIL SLUEL AL, drloled § 12l 50t HUUs MIA-A2IR A
319012001 ] UL & uioL Lol UHIR A5 53 ¢, 2L AL &
ofle oouL 2 524l e, Ul A% YLl 6lbl edl, 21 ALY H2dl
ol &l 5 HIZL YO % URUR ai w2 45 ol el 24 d AL "
AR se0l 215 AUAA2IR " d2l L. dIR0dL AL UR 2t il Elm
[Brase [Feges AAL 2T 9, d M § "Ll 566 s Hia-R"
24" 3L OUIR0OL AL AR " Al & VLol VoL AUHIR A5 52 8. ...

- Yyl




E-waste Collection Drive

Rotary

Club Of Bhavnagar

2123 sauw s elldeidlR

A
E-Waste Collection Drive
(salS2s w1l sAsBI-IsA sAA GBS sASeU)

clei [Qami 8asdls 2 gaslFis-1sull opiSell dadd [slet sdl il
il AL B, 21 E-Waste vl i 4122 Wi2 uil ellfisks 8. E-Waste
Ui clRd. ([Qsaui 2o 62 B, A AL A 23] 56l AR gL 2
Al A (sl sl 215 MlBs2 i URelL D,

E-Waste g 8?
MU USIRAL el UL Al Bl S1EL A
ldd gaAs(2s 21 gAs2lAs Gusell...

) A, EETETTETRTy

ASIML 6K M3ell S22, Audty, dile, > Ad
AL, g%, Biez, 2u, 22130, v, A2, > 623
Ao, 4192, 3321, 454 Yol > sz
SAL QLA 3B, et AR Sl BIR...... > oicol

wy
v

E-Waste »uuatell 24ud ¢ sier?

> 8Ass/gAsglAs dre-l Aoy [sid w8l
> yufdReld Heezy U8l

2919605068 - Wad

€2 Aar {
AR 10:00 &l 6IUR A:00 seils Yl
J[N
23| €le, HlEL ASA, eUAARIR

e

a—

e e S IR B
¥l 5oL 215 HIAADIR gl YA AL 24 a2 SURS1RS

Al dexdl Yoy [Rsld sl 2Ua8l.

@ £2 AAdIR AR 10:00 ¥l 61UIR 1:00 Y.

® a5 Ave : Aedl €ld, HHIASE, MlaRIR.

W52 AR Wses. A
A. Alld ueq A. Oy ued
R IOTAINACIL K] (O LREOY

The Last fortnight

Rofarians family and
friends gathered to acknowledge the Diwali Greeting and the
new Samvatvarsh.

The Diwali get togethef was fun as

The History of World Railway addressed by DrlagdipKakadia
was very interesting. DrKakadia a Past Rotarian with eleven
PHF holdings to his credit, possess great source of varied
knowledge who always vivaciously shares it with the people
of all walks of life.

In his video presentation he showed how the tracks of the
Railways were formed showing the significance of the rail
travel.

Swept it for the resounding and cracking success
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The Fire cracker stall always had been a super duper hit and
when the Rotaract team puts the pain it comes out with the
tremendous gains.

On the occasion of Diwali and with sole purpose of making
good of the collections so generated, Rotaractors with all
their might for the 11th successive year, stalled the Sale of
the Diwali crackers, avery useful fund generation program
at the premises of the Rotary service center.

November 2025 : The ROTARY FOUNDATION

Monthly service Project
¢ ORGAN DONATION AWARNESS
e WORLD INTERACT WEEK CELEBRATION
* DONATE OLD/REFURBISHED COMPUTERS
e SWEATER DISTRIBUTION
* SCIENCE OR EDUCATIONAL FAIR /COMPETITION

Good Gesture

We have received a donation of Rs. 51,000/- to Rotary
Karunalay - A Hospice & Rehabilitation Center and Rs.
50,000/- to Rotary Amrutalay - Mother's Milk Bank from Smt.
Shahsultan F. Lalani (mother of Rtn. SahinLalani)... Kudos for
a good gesture...

Welcome Back

Bhavesh Mehta is back in to the club as a Rotarian. We
welcome Rotarian Bhavesh Mehta as he Re joins the club.
We look forward for his active role in the club.

Rotary club Bhavnagar
in association with our
youngsters Rotarat
club of Bhavnagar
Youth shared the
warmth of the festivals
with the Sparkles of the
#Ray of Hope by
distributing the
Crackers and sweets .

Students of Ray of hope
were mesmerized and
overjoyed with the
wonderful gifts




